504064050 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERDINAND FREDERICK PISACANE	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOAMTEC INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1621 ORD WAY	
City:	OCEANSIDE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29541249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 928-776-1516

Email: ktopolewski@zmfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEMAN-MULLEN & FORD, LLP

Address Line 1: 233 WHITE SPAR ROAD
Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44921.7000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA J. ZEMAN-MULLEN

SIGNATURE: /laura zeman-mullen/

DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=44921.7000 Pisacane Signed Assignment 093016#page1.tif source=44921.7000 Pisacane Signed Assignment 093016#page2.tif source=44921.7000 Pisacane Signed Assignment 093016#page3.tif

PATENT 504064050 REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled CLEANING DEVICE WITH TAIL SWAB for which application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2015 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/541,249;

AND WHEREAS, Foamtec International Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited company organized under the laws of Thailand and having a place of business and mailing address at 1621 Ord Way, Oceanside, California 92056, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with the Zeman-Mullen & Ford, LLP, Customer No. 95996, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0630

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ferdinand Frederick Pisacane	4756 Caminito Diablo San Diego, California 92130	1Au	9/20/16
1 isacane	Ban Diego, Camornia 92130	1///	1/201.0
STATE OF CA			
) ss.		e e e
STATE OF <u>CA</u> County of Son Diego			
On this <u>30</u> day	of September, 20:	16, before me, a notary publ	ic in and for sai
	Frederick Pisacane, who is p		
	o the foregoing instrument, ar t as a free and voluntary act fo		
denvered the said instrumen	i as a free and voluntary act to	r the uses and purposes therei	n set iorui.
(Seal)			
	N-4 D	.1.1:	eri eri
My commission expires:	Notary Pu		(
wry commission expires.		affact	2001
	- $>e$	- Dava) (
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Strauss	7755 Yardley Drive	SIGNATURE	DAIL
	Tamarac, FL 33321		
		1	<u> </u>
STATE OF)		
) ss.		
County of	_)		
On this day	y of , 20	16, before me, a notary publ	ic in and for sai
	trauss, who is personally know	wn to me to be the same pers	on whose name i
	instrument, and he acknowledge		delivered the sai
instrument as a free and volu	untary act for the uses and purp	ooses therein set forth.	TAMES OF STATE OF STA
(Seal)			
(Sur)			
	Notary Pu	ıblic	
My commission expires:			
<u> </u>			e man e
Zeman-Mullen & Ford,	LLP		
233 White Spar Road			
Prescott Arizona 86303			

PATENT REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0631

Phone: 928-776-1516

CIVIL CODE § 1189	
State of California	}
County of 300 D1090 On $30+30$ 2016 before me, 30 Date personally appeared 30 Pisa	J
on Sept 30 2016 before me. Vo	Mentina Adams Notary Re
Date	Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Fred Pisa	care
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
VALENTINA ADAMS Commission # 2072355 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2018	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my/fiand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Description of Attached Document	
	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tr	nan Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Cinna la Da Sancartina	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 040104 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 10/24/2016